1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6012_FM • 3/29/2017
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Rectangular case
•	 Wide range of temperature from −25°C to +70°C (all types
except FMR) and −40°C to +85°C (FMR type)
•	 Maintenance free
•	 3.5 VDC, 5.5 VDC, and 6.5 VDC

Supercapacitors
FM Series
Part Number System
FM 0H 223 Z F TP 16
Series
Maximum
 Operating Voltage
Capacitance Code (F)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Environmental Tape Type
Height
(excluding lead)
FM
FME
FML
FMR
FMC
0V = 3.5 VDC
0H = 5.5 VDC
0J = 6.5 VDC
First two digits
represent significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number of
zeros.
Z = −20/+80% F = Lead-free TP = AMMO
L1 = Transverse
mounting
Blank = Bulk
16 = 16 mm
18 = 18 mm
Blank = Bulk
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6012_FM • 3/29/2017
Supercapacitors – FM Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
A ±0.5
5 ±1
0.4 ±0.1
D1 ±0.1 D2 ±0.1
B ±0.5
5 ±0.5
T ±0.5
Part Number A B T D1 D2
FM0H103ZF 11.5 10.5 5.0 0.5 0.4

Voltage (VDC)
Nominal Capacitance
Maximum ESR
at 1 kHz (Ω)
Maximum
Current at 30
Minutes (mA)
Voltage Holding
Characteristic
Minimum (V)
Weight (g)
Charge
System (F)
Discharge
System (F)
FM0V473ZF 3.5 0.047 0.06 200 0.042 — 1.3
FMR0V104ZF 3.5 0.10 — 50 0.090 — 1.6
FM0V104ZF 3.5 0.10 0.13 100 0.090 — 1.3
FM0V224ZF 3.5 0.22 0.30 100 0.20 — 1.6
FM0H103ZF 5.5 0.01 0.014 300 0.015 4.2 1.3
FME0H223ZF 5.5 0.022 0.028 40 0.033 — 1.3
FM0H223ZF 5.5 0.022 0.028 200 0.033 4.2 1.3
FML0H333ZF 5.5 — 0.033 6.5 0.050 — 1.3
FME0H473ZF 5.5 0.047 0.06 20 0.071 — 1.3
FMC0H473ZF 5.5 0.047 0.06 100 0.071 4.2 1.3
FM0H473ZF 5.5 0.047 0.06 200 0.071 4.2 1.3
FMR0H473ZF 5.5 0.047 0.062 200 0.071 4.2 1.6
FMR0H104ZF 5.5 0.10 — 50 0.15 4.2 1.6
FMC0H104ZF 5.5 0.10 0.13 50 0.15 4.2 1.6
FM0H104ZF 5.5 0.10 0.13 100 0.15 4.2 1.6
FM0H224ZF 5.5 — 0.22 100 0.33 4.2 1.6
FMC0H334ZF 5.5 — 0.33 25 0.50 4.2 3.5
FM0J473ZF 6.5 0.047 0.062 200 0.071 — 1.6
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 S6012_FM • 3/29/2017
Supercapacitors – FM Series
Specifications – All Types Except FMR